CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

CURRENT
PRO.JECT CONTRACTOR |CO# CONTRACT CHANGE RESD EXPLANATION (see attached) SALES TAi(
AMOUNT SAVINGS
AMOUNT
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 9/4/2012 scHooL BOARD MEETING
Laurel Nokomis School - HVAC P.J. Hayes, Inc. dfb/a| 30 $6,533,643.49 $45,793.45 $6,579,436.94 |Add six {6) ceilin power outlets; includes repainting of walls. $0.00| R
Renovation Tandem Construction
North County Technical Center Willis A. Smith 38 $20,497,819.00| {$1,860.00)] $20,495,959.00 |Relocate existing scrub sink & provide hot water to sink. $0.00
SCTI Phase llI Construction, Inc. {Vetinary Science program)
North County Technical Center Willis A. Smith 39 $20,495,959.00] ($132,550.00)] $20,363,409.00 {DPO: Acousti Engineering Company of America (acoustical $7,550.00
SCTI Phase Il Construction, Inc. ceiling & grid materials)
North County Technical Center Willis A. Smith 40 $20,363,409.30] ($194,944.00)] $20,168,465.30 |DPO: Ferguson Enterprises, Inc. {plumbing supply} $11,081.700 R
ISCTI Phase Il Construction, Inc.
North County Technical Center Willis A. Smith 11 $20,168,465.00] ($53,050.00)] $20,115,415.00 |[DPO: Sherwin Williams Company (paint & supplies) $3.050.001 R
SCTI Phase il Construction, Inc.
Venice High School Rebuild: Gilbane Building 64 $22,642,758.92 $0.00L $22,642,758.92 |Revise the Control Estimate. $0.00
Phase 1 Company as successor
in interest to W.G. Mills,
Inc. dibfa Mills Gilbane
enice High School Rebuild: Gilbane Building 44 $30,662,214.75 ($40,466.74)] $30,621,748.01 |DPO: Beacon Sales Acquisitions (roofing materials) $2,337.74
Phase 2 Company as successor 1
in interest to W.G. Mills,
Inc. dibfa Mills Gilbane
Venice High School Rebuild: Gilbane Building 45 $30,621,748.01 {$76,566.75)] $30,545,181.26 |DPO: Metal Era, Inc. {roofing parapet coping materials) $4,831.14
FPhase 2 Company as successor
in interest to W.G. Mills,
Inc. d/bfa Mills Gilbane
Venice High School Rebuild: Gilkane Building 46 $30,545,181.26 ($414,026.75)] $30,131,154.51 |DPO: Siplast (roofing materials) $23,482.65
Phase 2 Company as successor
in interest to W.G. Mills,
ing. dfbfa Mills Gilbane
($867,670.79) TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: $52,333.23

NOTE: The change orders (*identifiad above}, for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

*A=Approval; R=Ratification




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
LAUREL NOKOMIS SCHOOL - HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY {30)

BOARD DATE:
September 4, 2012

ITEM 1) Descrigtion: Add (8) ceiling power outlets with a dedicated 20 amp circuit and {2} data drops for
each of 6 tables in Classrooms 6-610, 6-611 & 8-813. Also include re-painting of
walls in 6-61-, 6-611, 8-801, 8-813 & 8-822.

Reason for Change: This change order is being done for the enhancements to the Classrooms for the
Classrooms of Tomorrow program.

Cost of Change: ADD: $45,793.45
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $45,793.45
TOTAL COST: ADD: $45,793.45
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,329,067.77
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -2.569%
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard " by
DN: en=Sue Bouffard, 6=5B5C, ou=C5D, Lighal !bmdr MarkSmith
S ue Bouffa rd :;nua;l:sugjnuffard-:;sarasumk12.I'I.us, Ma rk Sm ith umw;::.s;n&:ﬂs:ﬁ%?%:xl
SUBMI-I_I-ED BY: Date: 2012.0730 15:00:19 -04'00° Cate: 2012.07.30 1505 29 -04'00¢ o

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

|Is this a DesignlBuild continuing contract Eroiect? Yes No X I_If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = §

L\Projects\Laurel_Nokomis-055\Renovation 4546118 CONTRACT AMEND\Chanse Orders\CO 30 B-6 & 8 COT



AT A bocument G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 030 OWNER: [1
Laurel Nokomis School - HVAC DATE: 07/19/12 ARCHITECT:
Renovation .
1900 East Laurel Road CONTRACTOR: [
Sarasota, FL 34275 ) D
T0 CONTRACTOR (Nante and address):  ARCHITEGT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD:
P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem CONTRAGT DATE: 05/17/2011 OTHER: [[]
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N Ste: 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT I$ CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously evecuted Construction Change Directives)
Pravide labor, material and equipment to provide electrical and low voltage work at Ronms 610, 611 and 813. Work to be
provided as listed in ASI#9 and will be completed prior to classes commencing. Painting at Rooms 610,611,813, 802 and 822,
per SBSC directive.

See Subcontractor's Proposals attached.
The original Contract Sum was 8,200,581.00

$
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1,666,937.51
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,533,643.49
$
$

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 45,793.45
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 6,579.436.94

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Confract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authotized by Construction Change Directive: until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc. P.J. Hayes, Inc. d’b/a Tandem The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
Construction
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firnt name) OWNER (Firin name)
2168 Main Strect 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. Ste: 200 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sarasota, FL 34237 Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS Digitolly aigned L Arf ADDRESS Dightally si C.Nathan ADDRESS PO - ol e e Y
A e R e, Mark Smith 3
W il W e
el Nathan Renner Mark D. Smith - Director
{Typed nume) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1978, 1987. 2000 and 2001 by The American institule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA
Docyment is pretectod by U.S. Copyright Law and Internation: Tresticy. Unauthurized repradhsction i distribution of this A Docwrasnt, or any
portion of &, miay rasuit in sevare Civil and ciminal pousities, and will 5o prosecuted to the maximum extent pasaibl: vndes the 'avw, This document
was praduced by AlA software at 15:34:58 on 07/24/2012 under Order No.84462853 18_1 which explres on 051 2/2013, and is not for rosale.

User Notes: (895838585)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase I

CHANGE ORDER NO. 38
BOARD DATE: September 4, 2012

[TEM 1) Description: Relocate existing scrub sink for Vetinary Science program and provide hot water to
sink.

Reason for Change: The existing sink will be relocated from the Mcintosh program to SCTI along with
the installation of hot water to the sink. Also included is a credit for a new scrub sink
that was orginally in the plan to be installed.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $1,860.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $1,860.00
TOTAL COST:; DELETE: $1,860.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
. o ’
SUBMITTED BY: 7 A M /
aul J.
lis thisa_-DesiganBUild continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § J

L:AProjects\SCTI_Main_aLL\Technical CenteNCTC Phase 1ih21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordersi090412_CG#38unsigned.xlsx



5 'N@T \mun UNTIL S|GNEQ-§'“"

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 038

" 5e- Phase T DATE: July 12, 2012
4748 Beneval?md ’
Sarasota, Flonda 34233
* TQ.CONTRAGTGR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

; Wuhs A. ‘*rmtn Coustrtlzhon, Im
" 5601 Takewoed RanehBlvd ‘N
Sa.rascta, Flanda 34249

CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER: []
ARCHITECT:[J
CONTRACTOR: [
FIELD: (]

OTHER: [

THE CONTRACT 18 CH ' AS FOLLOWS:

nchide, whete uppk

#ny anidisputed amownt attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

 Progide hot waier and wasts for wet table in 4-115G. Relocate wet table and surgical scrub sink from Mclntosh Middle.

"' Gredit proposed snrgical sorul ik

ﬁ:ee aftached Change: Order‘qung,st #6 for more information. -$1,860.00

e fhe ongmal Centra.at Qumwas )
. The et change by previpusly. amﬁonzed Change Ordets
= TheConhmt Sum pror to fins Change Order was
Tlxe Cénfract Sum will e digredsed by this Change Order in the amount of
7The new Contract “nnnmgﬂn&mg this Change Order will be

i‘he Cﬂﬂtract Time  will be inmreased by Zero (0) days.
The darsﬂef Substaﬁn i

- NOTE: This  Change Ordor does notis
-been authopzed: byﬂtmgtmcuon t‘lianga

25,865,707.00
-5,367,888.00

$
$
$ __20,497.819.00
$
$

1,860.00
20,495,959.00

pletion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014

&.changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

Cqutra;:hbr tt el Q&SB 4 Gha.nge Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

: 33@@@ Shule

'-,ARGHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Willis A. Smith Construction, Ine. School Board of Sarasota County
ARGI'IITECT (Firm namie CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677N Washu: agton B 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.
Sa;esgta, Florida 34235 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
EERESS g i ADDRESS e RES
e &’f%fwam@f;"«“ﬁm Benjamin W. Sasse fnaimm—remmansrent
<. BY (Signature) BY (Signature) (Sig:
"-James Robison Benjamin W. Sasse Mark D, Smith
Project Architect Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services
{0 vped name) _ (Typed name} {(Typed name)
130 Ry 2012 22 $/r2
ATE =5 DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copwright @ 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reservad. WARN!NG This AIA”
Document is protceted by U.S, Copyright Law and Entsrnatlonal Treatiss. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this MA® Dacument, or any 1
portion of &, may result in severe civil and criminal penalifes, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent pesskble under the faw. This document was
produced by AlA software at 13:32:18 on 07/12/2012 under Order No.8344999815_1 which explres on 12/16/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (842150227}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCT1 Phase ll|

CHANGE ORDER NO. 39
BOARD DATE: September 4, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of acoustical ceiling and grid materials from Acousti Engineering
company of America.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $7,550.00 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $132,550.00

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $132,550.00

TOTAL COST: DELETE: $132,550.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
SUBMITTED BY: %W

r, Project Manager

lis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § |

L:\Projects\SCTI|_Main_ALL\Technical Center\NCTC Phase lIN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\090412_CO#39unsigned xlsx



BATA pocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order
. ‘PROJECT (Nuine and addma) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 039 OWNER: (]
-$CTI- Phass T DATE: July 27, 2012 X
4748 Beneva Road ARCHITECT: ]
-, Sarasota, Flovida 34233 CONTRACTOR: []
- TO.CONTRACTOR (Nams uind address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: 3
. Wiilis & Siiith Constiuction, ¥ic. CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012 '
*5001 Lukewoud Ratich Blvd. N OTHER: [

; Samata. F-mda 240 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE C{)NT RAQT lS GHEQNGED AS FOLLOWS:
ﬂnc[ude. where dpplicable, any windisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Deductive Chatige Acder for Qviier paid materials ptus Sales Tax: *

- Agausi Pngiicering. Compagy ntI’londa $125,000.00
Sales Tax AHEvot $ 7.550.00
: 'The ongmal Conn'aet Sum was $ 25,865,707.00
*. Thenet changehyprewouslgr giithorized Change Orders $ -5,369,748.00
" The Coritract Sum pﬂm:% Change Order was $ 20,495,959.00
The Cnntmgt Surm will betesieased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 132,550.00
i -'I‘he naw Contmct‘Slm mc._udmg this Change Order will be $ 20,363,409.00

"’ne wntract Tume. mllbe mereased by Zero (0) days.
“The date of Stibsbnnﬁal Lm;ﬁletmn a5 ofﬂre date of this Change Order therefore is October 18, 2014

. NQTE: 'I?hn C‘nangt:Qrde; ,does netmcludechanges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authiorized by Cangbrmction Chinge Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, m wiiich tasé'a Change Qrder is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNT L SIGNED B‘I’ THE 'ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Archlmcture = Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm mmg_' T CONTRACTOR (Firm rame) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washmgton Bk ey 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.
. Sayasota, Florida 34236 -~ - Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
- ADDRESS ) ADDRESS I RES /
B S &?ﬁf&?ﬁﬂé’.ﬁ:iﬁ“&““ Benjamin W, Sasse 5w tmae i & bt
i ,B‘l (Signature} g BY (Stgrature) ' BY (Szgnam;'e)y
James Robison Benjamin W. Sasse Mark D. Smith
Project Architect Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services
. (Dvpedvamc) - (Typed name) (Typed nae)
o 20 Iy 2012 2
A DATEMET = DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright @ 1579, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AtA®
Bocument is protestad by U.8. Capydght Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe chvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document was
produced by AlA software at 12:42:26 on 07/27/2012 under Order No.9344958915_1 which expires on 12/16/2012, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (1932743266)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase HI

CHANGE ORDER NO. 40
BOARD DATE: September 4, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of plumbing supply from Ferguson Enterprises, Inc,

Reason for Change: This change order delates the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a fax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $11,081.70 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $194,944.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $104,944.00
TOTAL COST: DELETE: $184,844.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract [ $5,358,379.25
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
mmﬂﬂfnw:‘%m D-s ully -lgn-dbvm- k Seath
nubark Smith, p=Sarasota County
SUBMITTED BY: Paul J. Pitche et hmenmenrimcss  Mark Smith mmﬁm;::@*
Paul J. Pitcher, Project I\ﬁanager i
Is this a Design/Buiid continuing contract project? Yes _ No X W Yes, entor fis C.0. amount here: = § . 1

L\Prejecis\SCTI_Mein_ALL\Technics! CanteANCTC Phass lIN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTEChange Orders\0GD412_COX0unsloned.Kisx



: AIA_ Document G701" - 2001

change Order

-macrmmdnﬁw CHANGE ORDER MUMBER: 040 OWNER:[]
- BCTIPmeal® . . DBATE: 2012 .
48 BemmBrad - - ARCHITECT: (]
“Sammsota, lorda 34733 CONTRACTOR: [
wmmwm ARCHITECTS PROJECT NUMBER:
‘Willia A, Sxith Conefioition, Joc. CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012
5001 Lalkomod Ricich Blvk N OTHER 3
P Mm“ = :ﬁhﬂd attributable to previowsly exscuted Construction Change Directives)

. anount ]
Bodoctive s f'h?:’mmmm&hm
R N

$11081.70
mm cammm-

mmm wﬂlhmedbyz:o(o)dm.
- Thae Jaf of Babate; ek Cisplotion 20 of th; dote of this Chinge Criler theceoee is October 18, 2014

1mmmwmmm in the Contrant S, Contract Time or Guanmtesd Maximum Price which have
- ein aufhntsmed by Ormgirestion until the cvat and time have been agreed upan by both the Ownar snd
mnmm;wm-mﬁwmmwmm

_\mmmmmmmm CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

?%“ BV tSiproters) BV (Signoturs)
" JameeRobisen Benjamin W. Sawe Mark D. Smith
Projoct Architoot St. Project Manager Director Coustraotion Services

DATE DATE

MIA Doourie G704 ™ — 2001, Copyight ® 1970, 1857, 2000 and 2001 wmmmdmx WING:'IH-HA'
Bocument is protected by U.S. Copyright Lew and inlsmstion=] Treaties. mmmnwmudmm Documant, or ahy

poatian oF X, ey nemiuti in severs owil ant orimined panaliins, and will b prosacuted to the meyimur edent poossible under the law, Thiz docurent was

MWMMIiﬂWmMZMWMEJMMM 1211872012, and I not for renate.



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Genter SCTI Phasa Hi

CHANGE ORDER NO. 41
BOARD DATE: September 4, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of paint and supplies from Sherwin Wiliams Company.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $3,050.00 will be
raalized on this direct material purchase.

Costof Change: ~ DELETE: $53,050.00

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $53,050.00

TOTAL COST: DELETE: $53,050.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $5,408,379.25

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original coniract —$13,762.00
. o prmn e Ay e N ek S oSt County

suswreoey:  Paul ). Pitcher=issiasmitt™  Mark Smith SEREESE

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager .~ e om0

! Is thie aEesignIBuild continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.0, amounthera: = $

L

LAProjecis\SCTI_Main_ALL\Techsictl Centa\NCTC Pheas I21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Chanpe Orders\080412_C 045 unsignid sigx



% AIA Document G701" ~ 2001

Change Order
PROECT (Naws and o e CHANGE ORDER NNBER: 041 OWNER: L1
SCTI Phagp DATE: Augut 7, 2012
mmu d ARCHITECT:[1
Sarmeots, Ireple 34285 CONTRACTOR: [J
fommm ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FE: ]
" Wik A, Senth Constration, Joo, CONTRACT DATE: January 17, 2012 ’
: mﬁm@mmu OTHER[]
Mmmmmasmum
MMMMMMMMM

_hmww ﬁrmmmmm
mmam,;w t sso,ono.oo

$ 3,050.00
m-wwm“ ‘ § __ 25865707.00
The net detngs by peevictuly.sulherized Clunge Ordars § 56972000
The Contmaot St i te fhie Changs Ordar wes § __20,16346500
The Contiact Sum will sk deayiseed by this Change Order in the smouct of $§ 5305000
mpmwaummmpmwmu § 115415.00

‘Ebe: Comfriot Tirno will be imspsased by Zero (0) days.
Thdﬁd‘hﬁlnpﬂfﬁdmndhhdﬁﬂ.mﬁhﬂuﬁnu%b&l&lﬂ“

NOTE: This WMMmﬂﬁﬁmpnhmmeMGﬁmmmmm
h-muc@mmbngnmuﬂumammmmwmwmumm
mﬁmam&h-whwhwmnm&m

' uormumaamwmmm CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

School Board of Sarseota Countty
1560 Landings Bivl.

Smea. P Mt
ADDRESS

Mark Smith  ZZEEeer -~
BY (Signature}

Mzrk . Saith

Digector Constrection Servioss

{Typed nams}

DATE

AlA Doccament B701™ - 2081, Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instiute of Archibecis. AR rights reserved qmmmm’
mamwmwmmmmmm«uw&maum

Documant, or
portion of B, may resuit 1n severs: civil et ciming pensifos, and we! b prosecuied 1o the oxaimom stent mﬁhmmmm’sm“

by AlA softwens st 90:0143 on DBAITZ2012 urder Order No.934493915 1 which anpires on 12A16/2012, and I not for ressia. -

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY FOUR (64)

BOARD DATE:
September 4, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs.

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control
Estimate to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of
Article 15.2 of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the
Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed
Maximum Price dated November 16, 2010.

Impact to CM-GMP: The cumulative cost of these changes is a net add of $50,485.00 as indicated on the
change order attachments and is funded through Uncommitted Funds within the
GMP. This change order is within the current CM-GMP therefore the change order
does not change the CM-GMP and is herinafter shown as a zero ($0.00) cost

change.
Cost of Change: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 27.73%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: ($410,463.84 -1.287%
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

Sue BouUffard me ozt Mark Smith S
SUBMITTED BY: Ic;us-;g];ou 1009:32.28 0400 m‘;:;uﬁm;;r;n:‘gmws

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager
is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: =%

L Prcjents " HS-074'2014 “HI Campue Rebuil § 125.18 . ONTR' CT # ENDMENTS hange Order~Phase 1°.20 21 M= 1ea Conl Est



Document G701"~ 2001

hange Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:  °%°

Vanice High Scheql - Rebuild Phage ] 8/2612012 RO

DATE: ' '
One Indian Avenue, Venics, Florlda 34285 -~ GONTRACTOR'S PROJEGTNUMBER 21034-275459000 ARCINIECTE

N CONTRACTOR (]

QRANT B&ﬁﬂaﬁgﬂmggdmg'gggﬁn inthBGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER . 0920127 FIELD [
to W.G. Mill, | ls/Gilbay . .

5430 Enlepyis Orts, Sut 100 CONTRACTDATE: /182010 - STHER T

Bradenton, FL 34202 : Venica High School Rebulid Phase |

. CONTRACT FOR:

Che Contract is changed as:follows :
(I.'mhlde, where %ﬂ:cablg, “any undE'tgﬁuted amoun! aftributable to Prewously executed Conslruction Change Directives.)
evieq the Pay. Application (Gondrol Estimate) per "Exhibit Nos. 1, 2, & 3" as requiréd in Arficle 15.2 per the attached "Schedula of
Va!ues & Cbange ‘Orders* including columns “JH* through "KA", Golumns "JH" through "KA” are inclusive of DPO's, Budgst Teansfers
aﬁnd R?‘v!(sﬁ Siczzopes of Waik. Tha current "Scheduis of Values“ {Control Estln'tate) altached reflacts all adjustments from 62812
{hro i

47 31,898,600.00

s”““‘%ﬁ_j (9,255, 841.08
R2,642,758.92

b4

] . 1 0.00
T |
» _"°_"'f R

4

it NOT-:VAL[D_. UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
_ﬁqhankal &Shultz, inc. ¢ - - -+ . Gifbane Building Company as successor In - "The School Board of Sarasota County,

interest o W.G. Mills, inc dib/a Mils Glibane . ".__Fioeida . -
" e, CONRACIRR (Gl e sue 100 .- VR4S
‘Sarasota, FL 34236 Bradenton, FL34202 SO0 w%?gs Fm’wm‘eg'lé:ida%es_nepadrnem i
‘ADDRESS ADDRESS -~ ADDRESS I
Digleally -igned by lames H = . , _“;m.,rx.ﬁa‘ e :
s Eﬁﬁ&z,&sn;quzwmﬂ&-w — Bl ——4 :D‘d“[ Mark%mith .'.."..T."Z";.d.'.'.".‘_ i .
j ‘ . BY (Signature) BY (St_gnahﬁe) et e |
Tim Hensey ,+ Mark.D, Smith ' weo
(Typed name) . (Typed name) :
O3 August 2012 03 August 2012
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an orlginal AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes wlll noi be obscured,

AIA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright & 1979, 19567, 2000 and 2001 by The American instilule of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This

AlA® Document is protectad by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of thls AIA® Dacument,

or any pertion of it, may result in severe civll and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possiiie under the Jaw.

Purchasers are parmitied 10 reproduce ten (10) coples of this decument when completed. To report copyright vielations of AlA Contract Documents, ¢-mail

The American Insfitute of Architects’ lagal counsel, copyright@ala.org. 0O71IACD ' i



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. FORTY FOUR (44)

BOARD DATE:
September 4, 2012

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Deduct the cost of the rocfing materials and accessories supplied by Beacon Sales
Acquisitions. These materials will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School
Board.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a savings on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $2,337.74 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($40,466.74)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($40,466.74)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($40,468.74)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 22.48%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $508,384.75
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:
Uigrtally signed by Sue Bouftard
DN: en=5ue Bouffard, o=5B5C, cu=CSD, Dightally signed t;: Mark Smith
Sue Bouffard mm<ssmmemmo i Mark Smith Gotinesss e
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2012.08.10 08:23:40 -04°00" a3 1055 o pge
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ____ No X [ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ =

LiiProjects\VHS-02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225119 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change OrdersiPhase Z.CO 44 Baacon Sales DPO




LAIA Document G701" ~ 2001

hange Order

) PROJECT (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:  °*

‘lenice High Schoo! - Rebuild Phase 2 76802012 OWNER O
DATE: ' ARCHITECT O
Orie Indian Avenue, Venios, FL 34285 'CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER 275339000
CONTRACTOR ]
MWMGQQMMm&W!TEWS PROJECT NUP-!BER 0820127 v EEDDO
W.G. Mills, Iric db/e Milis/Glibane 121812011 -

8433 Entarprise Circle, Ste 100 CONTRACT DATE:- TS OTHER O

CONTRACTFOR;  vorice High SchoolPhase 2

nclude, wim e qbpbc&b =any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Chan ec! Sf’ d
To modify the Coritract Afnount by sums included in Change Order Request (COR) 044 which covers Direct Pprcha
#G040; Beqoon Sa]es,Aequjswonsi Crowther Roofing 5

39 811,580.00
: '—(91'49365:25)—

§
. ,"7. .'

':f4o.4ss.74)

$ 30,621,748.01

) days.

‘NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

. Githene Bullding Company as sugcessocin . The School Board of Sarasota County,
Schenke[ & Shultz inc. i N :
t’ﬂ?ﬂfé) ) =°%ﬁm&bicas De artment .
Bradenton{pil. S0z 0 00 7366 Froftvile Road . T

ADDRESS ADDRESS -

Cigltally signed hyJame H : / md—mnsmm:-sn _I w’sm*h
g‘;’:;s‘;a1m3mﬁquw - ‘ S ) o — & :DL—’ Ma rk SmTt m\hwmunﬂnl“gm i
T BY (Slgnamre) ‘ : . .BY (Sggngum) D
Tim Hensey " Mark D. Smith
(Typed name) . (T ypea' name}
03 August 2012 03 August 2012"
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should slgn an original AIA Contract Documant, on which this taxt appears in RED. An original assurss that
changes will net be obscured.

AIA Document G704 ™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architecis. All rights reserved, WARNING: This
AIA® Document [s protected by U.5. Copyright Law and Inernational Traatles, Unauthorized repraduction ar distrlbution of thie AA®Document,
or any portlon of I, may rasult in severe clvil and criminal punaities, and will o prosacuted 1o the maximum sxtent poselble under the law,
Putchasers are pemitted o reproduce ten (10) coples of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, -mall
The American Instilute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@ata.org. MGG



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. FORTY FIVE (45)

BOARD DATE:
September 4, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the roofing parapet coping materials supplied by Metal Era, Inc.
These materials wiil be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a savings on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $4,831.14 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($76,566.75)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($76,566.75)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($76,566.75)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $512,765.88

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -$240,035.39 m
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: en=5ue Bouffard, o=SBSC, ou=C5D, Dagitallysigneel by Mark Srmth .

Sue Bouffard sz, Mark Smith &zesem
SUBMITTED BY: e S ez 15 . 54046

Data: 201208 10 QRARSANLDN

Sue Bouffard, Project Manage

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Projects\WHS-02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225119 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change OrdersiPhase 24CO 45 Metal Era DPO



A [A Document G701" — 2001

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 0%°

ce High School - Rebuild Phase 2 DATE: 7/30/2012 ’ - OWNER =
-One Indian A Veni FL34285 v - ARCHITECTEI
RelisaniAvSmis R aIIcs; CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT. NUMBER._ 275339000 _
T CONTRACTOR [0
T&&JA’E‘SMFM@&%@MMum.é&CH'TECT’S PRO"EZLZUMBER -, 0820127 s pEpO
‘10 W.G. Mllls, Inc d/b/a Mifis/Gilbane 121612011 co
8453 Eniemits Girlo ot 100 CONTRACT DATE:

OTHER [

3 undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directive, PC%
tby sums Ineluded ln Change Order Requast (GOR) #6044 which covers Direct Purchase Crders (D

. 38,811,580.00
8,185,

30,621,748.01

| 1%5,55;.75) %

e

:NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

-Schenkel & Shultz Inc. s Giihana Building Company as suocessorln ‘o "The School Board of Sarasota Gounty,
LR | T G “owes'“m"“’m
. rim dame L
. . Ste 100 e ices Deparlment
Saisota Féfa 5t Bradenton FL 25“ 7896 Fruitile Rosd

ADPRESS ADORESS, © ADDRESS

vl signed by James s
L - W - :,.wé Mark Smith ZE o
(Signature). .'~BY(Sigmmre) .-BY(S;gmmre) S
Tim Hensay __MatkD Smith
(Tvped name} .:.A = (Typed name)
03 August 2012 03 August 2012
DATE : DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should slgn an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears In RED. An orlginal assures that
changes will not he obscured.

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American inslitute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING This
AIA? Document is protecied by U.S. Copyright Law and Internatlonsl Treatles. Unauthorlized reproduction or distritution of this AIA® Document,
of any portlon of It, may result in severe clivil and criminal penaities, and will e progecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.

Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten {10) coples of this document when completed. Te report copyright violatlons of AIA Contract Bocuments, e-mail
The Arnarican Inalitute of Acchitects’ lapal counsel, copyright@ala.org. BIOMIACDES



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. FORTY SIX {46)

BOARD DATE:
September 4, 2012

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Deduct the cost of the roofing materials supplied by Siplast. These materials will be
direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a savings on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $23,482.65 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($414,026.75)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($414,026.75)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($414,026.75)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $8,855,185.35 23.71%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract:
Dlg_i:allysllgnzd by Sue Bnuﬁar::u . &wﬁnﬁ-:hfhmm .
Sue Bouffard simsmmsessae Mark Smith S5 s
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2012.08.10 08:56:53 -04'00' Eemetalo it i
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing confract project? Yes ___ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Projects\WHS-024\2014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225119 CONTRACT AMENOMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2\CO 46 Siplast DPQ



PRO.__I_F&T: {(Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 97¢

" OWNER 3

DATE: R . ARCHITECT [

CONTRACTOR O

: *FIELD O

00 CONTRACT DA‘I‘E bt OTHER DI

CONTRACT EOR: Venice High School Phal§e2l L

ry undisputed amount ativibutable to previously executed Construction Change Dirvectives.)
it by sums included in change Order Request (COR} G046 which covers Dinect: Purchase Ovders (DPO)

39,811,560,00
9! ¥

30,545, 181.25

- {414,026.76)

(Guaranteed Maximum Price), inchading this Change Order, willbe  § .:3n 131,154.51
be (idERERY (aXERR) (unchanged) by o e e Y days,
Co;i.g_n_p]etmn as of the date of this Change Order, therefore,is . SR

ange Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
authgrized by Construction,Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
iractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

’NOT VAI.ID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
:Schenkel & Shultz, inc. * Gilbane Bulkding Company 4 sucoessor In s The School Board of Sarasota Gounty,
.. . Inierest to W.G. bi :

MQBHITIGCHas‘hr’ '2{%': o, GOy AT R i ao%)smon 0“55&% F%lices Dspaltmenl

Sarasota, FL 3 Bradanton, FL‘342 7895 Frultville Road

ADDRESS = ADDRESS - - T
Digitally signed iy James H, . -7 2t ”,_M o .‘:.,..,.,; LdEm
;:zs;gu.uauan&mnsmm 3 Q —-— :ID‘LT Mark Sm[th Fe .t:': .E‘Jn’"“ =,

. BY (Signature) BY (Sigliall"‘@) e : C

Tim Hensey . Mﬂ!‘K D. Smllh
{Typed name} ey ﬂ):pea‘ name)
03 August 2012 03 August 2012 -
DATE DATE . DATE .

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original agsures that
shanges wiil not be obscured,

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1970, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American insiilute of Architects. Afl rights reserved. WARNING: This
AA®Document Is protacted by 1.8, Copyright Law and Intemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Bocument,
or any portion of If, may resull in severs clvil and criminel penaltles, and wiil be progecuted to the maxtmum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproducs ten {10) coples of this document when completed. To repart copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counset, copyright{@aia.org. SPINLDH



